

Village of River Forest  
 2022 Street Improvement Project  
 Bid Tabulation  
 June 20, 2022

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		M&J Asphalt Paving Company		Builders Paving, LLC		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		Arrow Road Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	679.0	\$12.00	\$8,148.00	\$9.00	\$6,111.00	\$10.00	\$6,790.00	\$5.00	\$3,395.00	\$8.00	\$5,432.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3515.0	\$2.80	\$9,842.00	\$2.20	\$7,733.00	\$2.50	\$8,787.50	\$1.00	\$3,515.00	\$2.75	\$9,666.25
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	128.0	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$16.00	\$2,048.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	18425.3	\$2.95	\$54,354.64	\$4.60	\$84,756.38	\$3.50	\$64,488.55	\$2.15	\$39,614.40	\$3.50	\$64,488.55
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint)	SqYd	120.0	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1.0	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	23.0	\$950.00	\$21,850.00	\$970.00	\$22,310.00	\$770.00	\$17,710.00	\$935.00	\$21,505.00	\$785.00	\$18,055.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	23.0	\$395.00	\$9,085.00	\$390.00	\$8,970.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$380.00	\$8,740.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	100.0	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	679.0	\$38.00	\$25,802.00	\$43.00	\$29,197.00	\$42.00	\$28,518.00	\$52.00	\$35,308.00	\$42.08	\$28,572.32
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3515.0	\$11.50	\$40,422.50	\$8.00	\$28,120.00	\$10.00	\$35,150.00	\$10.00	\$35,150.00	\$9.58	\$33,673.70
12	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	250.0	\$12.50	\$3,125.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$12.91	\$3,227.50
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	370.0	\$38.00	\$14,060.00	\$32.00	\$11,840.00	\$65.00	\$24,050.00	\$41.75	\$15,447.50	\$36.64	\$13,556.80
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	128.0	\$89.00	\$11,392.00	\$90.00	\$11,520.00	\$80.00	\$10,240.00	\$94.00	\$12,032.00	\$134.58	\$17,228.24
15	Class D Patches, Type I, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
16	Class D Patches, Type II, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
17	Class D Patches, Type III, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
18	Class D Patches, Type IV, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
19	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lbs	16582.8	\$0.01	\$165.83	\$0.01	\$165.83	\$0.01	\$165.83	\$0.01	\$165.83	\$0.01	\$165.83
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	790.0	\$105.00	\$82,950.00	\$94.00	\$74,260.00	\$96.00	\$75,840.00	\$115.00	\$90,850.00	\$98.40	\$77,736.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	1575.0	\$100.00	\$157,500.00	\$90.00	\$141,750.00	\$92.00	\$144,900.00	\$110.00	\$173,250.00	\$100.10	\$157,657.50
22	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	155.0	\$7.50	\$1,162.50	\$20.00	\$3,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$17.00	\$2,635.00
23	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	155.0	\$25.00	\$3,875.00	\$40.00	\$6,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$27.00	\$4,185.00	\$38.00	\$5,890.00
24	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5.0	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$60.00	\$300.00
25	Utility Structure to Be Abandoned	Each	4.0	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
26	Utility Structure to Be Removed	Each	4.0	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
27	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type I Frame, Open Lid	Each	4.0	\$6,050.00	\$24,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,875.00	\$23,500.00	\$6,950.00	\$27,800.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$4,913.00	\$4,913.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
29	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1.0	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,210.00	\$5,210.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
30	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$32,112.12	\$32,112.12	\$34,702.23	\$34,702.23	\$27,941.46	\$27,941.46

As Calculated		\$503,290.46		\$508,139.21		\$511,800.00		\$515,000.00		\$518,773.15
As Read		\$497,390.49		\$508,139.21		\$511,800.00		\$515,000.00		\$518,773.15

     =corrected value

(continued)

Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Lindahl Brothers, Inc.		K-Five Construction Corporation		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	679.0	\$18.00	\$12,222.00	\$16.70	\$11,339.30	\$12.10	\$8,215.90
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	3515.0	\$4.00	\$14,060.00	\$3.90	\$13,708.50	\$2.50	\$8,787.50
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	128.0	\$26.00	\$3,328.00	\$26.00	\$3,328.00	\$20.00	\$2,560.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	18425.3	\$3.25	\$59,882.23	\$3.85	\$70,937.41	\$4.50	\$82,913.85
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (ButtJoint)	SqYd	120.0	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$8.00	\$960.00
6	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1.0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$517.00	\$517.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
7	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	23.0	\$785.00	\$18,055.00	\$880.00	\$20,240.00	\$860.00	\$19,780.00
8	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	23.0	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$355.00	\$8,165.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00
9	Saw Cutting (Special)	Foot	100.0	\$6.67	\$667.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
10	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	679.0	\$43.00	\$29,197.00	\$43.00	\$29,197.00	\$36.00	\$24,444.00
11	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	3515.0	\$11.00	\$38,665.00	\$11.00	\$38,665.00	\$11.76	\$41,336.40
12	PCC Sidewalk, 6"	SqFt	250.0	\$11.70	\$2,925.00	\$11.70	\$2,925.00	\$13.20	\$3,300.00
13	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	370.0	\$26.00	\$9,620.00	\$26.00	\$9,620.00	\$38.00	\$14,060.00
14	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6"	SqYd	128.0	\$75.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,600.00	\$96.00	\$12,288.00
15	Class D Patches, Type I, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
16	Class D Patches, Type II, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
17	Class D Patches, Type III, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
18	Class D Patches, Type IV, 2"	SqYd	50.0	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
19	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	Lbs	16582.8	\$0.01	\$165.83	\$0.01	\$165.83	\$0.40	\$6,633.12
20	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50	Ton	790.0	\$99.00	\$78,210.00	\$111.00	\$87,690.00	\$113.00	\$89,270.00
21	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50	Ton	1575.0	\$95.00	\$149,625.00	\$108.00	\$170,100.00	\$113.00	\$177,975.00
22	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	155.0	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$17.00	\$2,635.00	\$13.50	\$2,092.50
23	Salt Tolerant Sod	SqYd	155.0	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$38.00	\$5,890.00	\$33.00	\$5,115.00
24	Supplemental Watering	Unit	5.0	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
25	Utility Structure to Be Abandoned	Each	4.0	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$36.00	\$144.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
26	Utility Structure to Be Removed	Each	4.0	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00
27	Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type I Frame, Open Lid	Each	4.0	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,534.00	\$22,136.00	\$7,700.00	\$30,800.00
28	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
29	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1.0	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
30	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

As Calculated		\$530,443.05		\$572,794.23		\$576,741.27
As Read		\$530,443.05		\$572,794.23		\$576,741.27